CY7C008V/009V
CY7C018V/019V
3.3 V 64 K/128 K × 8/9
Dual-Port Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-06044  Rev. *E  Revised November 9, 2010
3.3 V 64 K/128 K × 8/9 Dual-Port Static RAM
Features

CY7C018V/019V
Document Number: 38-06044  Rev. *E Page 19 of 23
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definitions
128 K × 8 3.3 V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C009V-15AXC A100 100-pin Pb-free Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
20 CY7C009V-20AXI A100 100-pin Pb-free Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
25 CY7C009V-25AXC A100 100-pin Pb-free Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
Operating Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package: A = (A100) 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack
Speed Bin: XX = 15/20/25
3.3 V part
64 K / 128 K Dual Port Family
00 = ×8
Technology Code: C = CMOS
Marketing Code: 7 = SRAM
Company ID: CY = Cypress
7CY 00 V - XX AC 9 X X
[+] Feedback
CY7C008V/009V
CY7C018V/019V
Document Number: 38-06044  Rev. *E Page 20 of 23
Package Diagram
Figure 3.  100-pin Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) A100
51-85048 *D
[+] Feedback
CY7C008V/009V
CY7C018V/019V
Document Number: 38-06044  Rev. *E Page 21 of 23
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
CE chip enable
I/O input/output
OE output enable
SRAM static random access memory
TQFP thin quad flat pack
TTL Transistor–transistor logic
WE write enable
Symbol Unit of Measure
ns nano seconds
V Volts
µA micro Amperes
mA milli Amperes
ms milli seconds
mV milli Volts
MHz Mega Hertz
pF pico Farad
W Watts
°C degree Celcius
[+] Feedback
CY7C008V/009V
CY7C018V/019V
Document Number: 38-06044  Rev. *E Page 22 of 23
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C008V/009V, CY7C018V/019V 3.3 V 64 K/128 K × 8/9 Dual-Port Static RAM
Document Number: 38-06044
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 110192 09/29/01 SZV Change from Spec number: 38-00669 to 38-06044